Town of Belleair



Legislation Text

File #: 21-0166, Version: 1

Summary

To: Town of Belleair Commission

From: Cathy DeKarz, Management Analyst

Date: 7/20/2021

Subject:

Adding 360 Woodlawn Avenue to the Historic Registry

Summary:

Mr. Nick Middleton, the property owner of 360 Woodlawn Avenue, is applying to the Historic Preservation Board and the Commission to place his home on the Town of Belleair Historic Registry. This property was built in 1926 and was nominated for historic designation in 2018 by the Town's historic preservation contractor, as it meets the designation criteria in Belleair's Code of Ordinances.

Previous Commission Action: The Historic Preservation Board heard this item on Tuesday, June 22 and unanimously recommended approval.

Background/Problem Discussion: See attached.

Expenditure Challenges N/A

Financial Implications: N/A

Recommendation: Staff recommends approval to add 360 Woodlawn Avenue to Belleair's Local Historic

Registry.

Proposed Motion I move approval to add 360 Woodlawn Avenue to Belleair's Local Historic Registry.